

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78602

Caylie Houchin; Community Events Coordinator **Submitted By:**

Council Meeting Date: November 1. 2022

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of a Facility Use Agreement with the

Dripping Springs Lions Club and regarding the 2022 Christmas on

Mercer Event. Sponsor: Council Member Parks

Agenda Item

Requestor:

Caylie Houchin; Community Events Coordinator

Summary/Background: This agreement facilitates the collaboration of the Dripping Springs

Lions Club and the City of Dripping Springs to host the 17th annual

Christmas on Mercer city-wide event.

Commission

Recommendation:

Staff

Approve the Facilities Use Agreement

Recommendation:

Attachments: Dripping Springs Lions Club Christmas on Mercer Facilities Use

Agreement

N/a

Next Steps/Schedule:

1. Notify the applicant of City Council decision.

2. Execute Agreement